1	ENROLLED
2	H. B. 4621
3	
4 5 6 7	(By Delegates Boggs, Guthrie, Iaquinta, Perdue, Pethtel, Phillips, R., Poling, D., Williams, Canterbury, Cowles and Gearheart)
8	[Passed March 8, 2014; in effect from its passage.]
9	
10	
11	AN ACT expiring funds to the balance of the Department of
12	Administration, Board of Risk and Insurance Management,
13	Patient Injury Compensation Fund, fund 2371, fiscal year 2014,
14	organization 0218, in the amount of \$2,000,000 from the
15	Department of Administration, Board of Risk and Insurance
16	Management, Medical Liability Fund, fund 2368, fiscal year
17	2014, organization 0218 for the fiscal year ending June 30,
18	2014.
19	WHEREAS, The Governor finds that the account balance in the
20	Department of Administration, Board of Risk and Insurance
21	Management, Medical Liability Fund, fund 2368, fiscal year 2014,
22	organization 0218, exceeds that which is necessary for the purpose
23	for which the account was established; therefore
24	Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
25	That the balance of funds available for expenditure in the
26	fiscal year ending June 30, 2014, to the Department of
27	Administration, Board of Risk and Insurance Management, Medical

Liability Fund, fund 2368, fiscal year 2014, organization 0218, be decreased by expiring the amount of \$2,000,000 to the Department of Administration, Board of Risk and Insurance Management, Patient Injury Compensation fund, fund 2371, fiscal year 2014, organization 0218, to be available for expenditure during the fiscal year ending June 30, 2014.